Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Department of Fisheries

Subject: -

Constitution of Committee for fixation of new rates for Pelleted Trout

Feed/Starter Trout Feed.

Reference:- Joint Director Fisheries(North) Letter No: JDF/N/K/2024-25/208-09

dated: 04-05-2024.

Order No. 165 -Fisheries of 2024 Dated: 25 - 05 -2024

In continuation to this office Order No. 164- Fisheries of 2024 dated 25-05-2024, Accounts Officer Fisheries Department is nominated as Member of the committee for fixation of new rates for Pelleted Trout Feed/Starter, Trout Feed.

> Director Fisheries. Government of J & K

> > Date: 25 . 05 -2024

No: DOF/Acctts/2024-25/CC/7476825 Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

- Joint Director Fisheries (North) Kashmir.
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries (South) Kashmir.
- Assistant Director Fisheries, Pulwama.
- Senior Project Officer, Trout Feed Mill, Manasbal.
- Senior Project Officer, Survey Division, Kashmir.
- 6. Accounts Officer Fisheries Department
- Fsheries Dev.Officer, Marketing Division, Sgr.
- Assistant Director Fisheries, Ganderbal.
- PA to Director Fisheries for information of Director.
- 10. Office file.